

CITY OF PALM DESERT

73-510 Fred Waring Drive
Palm Desert, California 92260-2578
Tel: 760-346-0611
CITYCLERK@PALMDESERT.GOV

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

PALM DESERT CULTURAL RESOURCES AND PRESERVATION COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, the Palm Desert Cultural Resources and Preservation Committee has cancelled its Regular Meeting of Wednesday, January 22, 2025. The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for February 26, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Conference Room of Palm Desert City Hall, located at 73-510 Fred Waring Drive, Palm Desert, California 92260.

Michelle Nance, Recording Secretary City of Palm Desert, California

Mario

January 15, 2025